The MXP600 Car Kit is a vehicle adapter designed to
transform your MXP600 portable into a virtual mobile radio
providing in-vehicle battery charging, hands-free operation
and extended coverage.
DATA SHEET    MXP600 CAR KIT
MXP600
CAR KIT
Transform the MXP600 portable

Installation Manual
PAGE 2DATA SHEET    MXP600 CAR KIT
ORDERING GUIDE:
SELECT BETWEEN TWO SALES MODELS
GM0369A CUSTOMIZED CAR KIT INCLUDES:
Car Kit Junction Box
Power Cable
Installation Manual
SELECT FROM THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:
Part Number Item Description
MXP600 CAR KIT CRADLE (Mandatory, Choose One)
QA08540AA ADD: RF Cradle
(Includes Remote Speaker Microphone Bracket and Mounting Bracket)
QA08539AA ADD: Non RF Cradle
(Includes Remote Speaker Microphone Bracket and Mounting Bracket)
MXP600 CAR KIT CABLE (Mandatory, Choose One)
QA05461AA ADD: Cradle to Junction Box Cable
QA05462AA ADD: Cradle to Junction Box Cable with USB (Data)
MXP600 CAR KIT SPEAKER (Mandatory, Choose One)
QA05472AA ADD: Small Loudspeaker 5W
QA05473AA ADD: Loudspeaker 7.5W
QA05474AA ADD: Loudspeaker 13W
QA05475AA ADD: Small Loudspeaker 5W + Extension Cable
QA05476AA ADD: Loudspeaker 7.5W + Extension Cable
QA05477AA ADD: Loudspeaker 13W + Extension Cable
MXP600 CAR KIT ANTENNA (Optional, Choose One Only)
QA05481AA ADD: Ant. Digital Car Kit Tetra 380 - 430MHZ / GPS
QA05482AA ADD: Ant. Digital Car Kit Tetra 430 - 470MHZ / GPS
Choose a microphone from at least one of the following two categories:
one mobile microphone type only and/or one visor microphone/push to talk combination only.
MXP600 CAR KIT MOBILE MICROPHONE (Mandatory, Choose One)
QA05465AA ADD: Compact Fist Microphone + MMP1 Extension Cable
QA05466AA ADD: Heavy Duty Fist Microphone + MMP1 Extension Cable
QA05467AA ADD: IMPRES Telephone Style Handset + MMP1 Extension Cable
QA05479AA DELETE: Mobile Microphone
MXP600 CAR KIT VISOR MICROPHONE AND PUSH TO TALK
(Mandatory, Choose One)
QA05468AA ADD: Visor Microphone + Pushbutton with Remote Push to Talk
QA05469AA ADD: IMPRES Visor Mic + Pushbutton with Remote Push to Talk
QA05470AA ADD: Visor Microphone + Gooseneck Push to Talk
QA05471AA ADD: IMPRES Visor Mic + Gooseneck Push to Talk
QA05478AA DELETE: Visor Microphone and Push to Talk
1Mobile Microphone Port
RF Cradle
Loud Speaker
RSM
Visor Microphone
Junction Box
PAGE 3DATA SHEET    MXP600 CAR KIT
The following accessories are also available to order separately from the sales models
Part Number Item Description
RMN5107 Compact Fist Microphone
RMN5111 Heavy Duty Fist Microphone
PMMN4087 Visor Microphone (High Bias)
RMN5054 IMPRES Visor Microphone
MDHLN7016 IMPRES Telephone Style Handset
RLN5926 Pushbutton with Remote Push to Talk
RLN4858 Gooseneck Push to Talk
RSN4002 Loudspeaker 13W
RSN4003 Loudspeaker 7.5W
Part Number Item Description
RSN4004 Small Loudspeaker 5W
RLN4836AR Emergency Foot Switch
PMKN4119 Speaker Extension Cable
GKN6272 External Alarm Relay
30012040002 Power Cable
GMAE4290 Combined TETRA/GPS 380-430 MHz External Antenna
GMAE4293 Combined TETRA/GPS 430-470 MHz External Antenna
PMLN8306 Non-charging RF Cradle with Mounting Brackets
PMLN8305 Non-charging non-RF Cradle with Mounting Brackets
2 The car kit provides battery charging voltage to the portable radio while the charging circuit resides in the portable radio.